GuangXi Beiliu JinBao Electronic Co., Ltd.

Attestation Statements

June14, 2023

TO: Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columba MD 21046, USA

RE: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) request for FCC ID:2BABY696MET8024

<u>GuaneXi Beiliu JinBao Electronic Co., Ltd.</u>, the undersigned, hereby authorize Naxa Electronics, Inc. to act as our designated

U.S. agent for service of process, <u>GuaneXi Beiliu JinBao Electronic Co.</u>, <u>Ltd.</u> accepts to maintain an conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Applicant Information:

Company name: GuangXi Beiliu JinBao Electronic co., Ltd.

Contact Name: Jim Wong

Address: XinShan Industrial Zone, Xiliang Town, Beiliu City, Guangxi, China

Telephone No: 86-13686493273 Email: jimwongs@126.com

Signature

U.S. Agent Information:

Company name: Naxa Electronics, Inc. Address: 2320 East 49th Street, Vernon

California, CA90058, USA

FRN: 0025676834

Contact Name: Michael Shak Telephone No: 3235838883 Email:mike@naxa.com

Signature

mple